

# North Seneca Solar Project

**ORES Permit Application No. 23-00036** 

900-2.2 Exhibit 1

**General Requirements** 

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

EXHIBIT	1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
(a)	Applicant Information1
(b)	Facility Website
(c)	Public Contact
(d)	Principal Officer2
(e)	Document Service2
(f)	Type of Business2
(g)	Documents of Formation2

## APPENDICES

Appendix 1-A: Certificate of Formation

# EXHIBIT 1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

# (a) APPLICANT INFORMATION

North Seneca Solar Project, LLC, the Applicant, is a direct subsidiary of Savion, LLC (Savion). Savion, a Shell Group portfolio company operating on a standalone basis, is one of the largest, most technologically advanced utility-scale solar and energy storage project development companies in the United States. With a growing portfolio of more than 41.5 gigawatts, Savion's diverse team provides comprehensive services at each phase of renewable energy project development, from conception through construction. As part of this full-service model, Savion manages all aspects of development for customers, partners, and project host communities. Savion is committed to helping decarbonize the energy grid by replacing electric power generation with renewable sources and delivering cost-competitive electricity to the marketplace. Savion is headquartered in Kansas City, Missouri, and was founded in 2019.

The North Seneca Solar Project will contribute to the fulfillment of the goals outlined in New York's Climate Leadership and Community Protection Act, enacted in 2019. Savion is committed to helping decarbonize the energy grid by replacing electric power generation with renewable sources and delivering cost-competitive electricity to the marketplace. Savion manages all aspects of development for customers, partners, and project host communities.

The Applicant's contact information is as follows:

North Seneca Solar Project, LLC 422 Admiral Boulevard Kansas City, MO 64106 Toll Free Phone: (888) 609-7166 Email: info@savionenergy.com

#### (b) Facility Website

The Facility website can be found at: <u>https://www.northsenecasolarproject.com/</u>

#### (c) Public Contact

The Applicant's public contact is Camille Kaynor. Her contact information is as follows:

Camille Kaynor, Development Manager North Seneca Solar Project, LLC 422 Admiral Blvd Kansas City, MO 64106 Toll Free Phone: 816-509-4173 Email: ckaynor@savionenergy.com

# (d) Principal Officer

The Principal Officer of North Seneca Solar Project, LLC is Scott Zeimetz. His contact information is as follows:

Scott Zeimetz 422 Admiral Blvd Kansas City, MO 64106 Toll Free Phone: 816-509-4173 Email: <u>szeimetz@savionenergy.com</u>

## (e) Document Service

Generally, documents relating to this proceeding should be served on the public contact identified above. For example, comments on this Application can be addressed to the Applicant via the public contact. In addition, the Applicant desires service of documents or other correspondence on the following agent:

James Muscato II Young/Sommer, LLC Executive Woods, Five Palisades Drive Albany, NY 12205 Phone: (518) 438-9907 Fax: (518) 438-9914 Email: jmuscato@youngsommer.com

# (f) Type of Business

North Seneca Solar Project, LLC (the Applicant) is a limited liability company formed in 2021 in the State of Delaware and is registered to conduct business in the State of New York.

# (g) Documents of Formation

The certificate of formation and application of authority granted in New York State for North Seneca Solar Project, LLC is included as Appendix 1-A.